
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008462 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4206
HWY :SR 005,205
TITLE :I-205 / SR 14

TO I-5 MERGE
CONCRETE REHABILITATION
13X309 (REV. 3/29/2013)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2013
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0051(291), IM-2051(283)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIVERSIDE   CA  925035526
 
3050 MYERS ST
PENHALL COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100190CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
18208A SE 1ST ST 3600 WILDISH LANE

97408-4616
VANCOUVER   WA  986847506 EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 15.76 % 39.92 % 54.15 %

190,000.00 25,874.00 229,641.66 65,515.66 253,000.00 88,874.00164,126.00

0.2100
2 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

136375.0000 L.F. 31.25 % 0.2100 31.25 % 0.2500 56.25 %

28,638.75 6,818.75 28,638.75 6,818.75 34,093.75 12,273.75
0.1600

21,820.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -77.14 % -14.29 % -71.43 %

800.00 -2,700.00 3,000.00 -500.00 1,000.00 -2,500.003,500.00

125.0000
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 

113.0000 S.Y. 941.67 % 100.0000 733.33 % 30.0000 150.00 %

14,125.00 12,769.00 11,300.00 9,944.00 3,390.00 2,034.00
12.0000
1,356.00

125.0000
5 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

95.0000 S.Y. 1,685.71 % 100.0000 1,328.57 % 30.0000 328.57 %

11,875.00 11,210.00 9,500.00 8,835.00 2,850.00 2,185.00
7.0000
665.00

20.0000
6 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

92.0000 L.F. 11.11 % 30.0000 66.67 % 20.0000 11.11 %

1,840.00 184.00 2,760.00 1,104.00 1,840.00 184.00
18.0000
1,656.00

25.0000
7 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

17.0000 L.F. 13.64 % 40.0000 81.82 % 40.0000 81.82 %

425.00 51.00 680.00 306.00 680.00 306.00
22.0000
374.00

SURFACING

25.0000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

30.0000 TON -26.47 % 70.0000 105.88 % 85.0000 150.00 %

750.00 -270.00 2,100.00 1,080.00 2,550.00 1,530.00
34.0000
1,020.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008462 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4206
HWY :SR 005,205
TITLE :I-205 / SR 14

TO I-5 MERGE
CONCRETE REHABILITATION
13X309 (REV. 3/29/2013)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2013
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0051(291), IM-2051(283)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIVERSIDE   CA  925035526
 
3050 MYERS ST
PENHALL COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100190CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
18208A SE 1ST ST 3600 WILDISH LANE

97408-4616
VANCOUVER   WA  986847506 EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

ASPHALT TREATED BASE
9 REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

650.0000
10 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

328.0000 S.Y. 116.67 % 420.0000 40.00 % 800.0000 166.67 %

213,200.00 114,800.00 137,760.00 39,360.00 262,400.00 164,000.00
300.0000
98,400.00

11 PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

7.0000
12 SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK 

3000.0000 L.F. 133.33 % 3.0500 1.67 % 4.0000 33.33 %

21,000.00 12,000.00 9,150.00 150.00 12,000.00 3,000.00
3.0000

9,000.00
13 FORCE ACCOUNT SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

10.0000
14 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

59911.0000 S.Y. -28.32 % 12.5000 -10.39 % 10.5000 -24.73 %

599,110.00 -236,648.45 748,887.50 -86,870.95 629,065.50 -206,692.95
13.9500

835,758.45

HOT MIX ASPHALT
15 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

4.2000
16 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

19078.0000 S.Y. 68.00 % 4.0000 60.00 % 6.0000 140.00 %

80,127.60 32,432.60 76,312.00 28,617.00 114,468.00 66,773.00
2.5000

47,695.00

84.0000
17 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG64-22

3259.0000 TON -11.58 % 80.0000 -15.79 % 90.0000 -5.26 %

273,756.00 -35,849.00 260,720.00 -48,885.00 293,310.00 -16,295.00
95.0000

309,605.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008462 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4206
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3050 MYERS ST
PENHALL COMPANY
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% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100190CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
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GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,745.00 7,745.00 7,745.007,745.00
19 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.001,500.00

1.2500
20 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

42927.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 0.5200 -48.00 % 0.6000 -40.00 %

53,658.75 10,731.75 22,322.04 -20,604.96 25,756.20 -17,170.80
1.0000

42,927.00
21 FORCE ACCOUNT SHOULDER REPAIRS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.007,500.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

100.0000
22 ESC LEAD 

50.0000 DAY 66.67 % 50.0000 -16.67 % 100.0000 66.67 %

5,000.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 -500.00 5,000.00 2,000.00
60.0000
3,000.00

100.0000
23 STREET CLEANING 

100.0000 HR  0.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 200.0000 100.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 10,000.00
100.0000
10,000.00

24 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.0040,000.00

2.2500
25 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

5069.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 1.2500 -44.44 % 2.5000 11.11 %

11,405.25 0.00 6,336.25 -5,069.00 12,672.50 1,267.25
2.2500

11,405.25

125.0000
26 INLET PROTECTION 

47.0000 EACH 108.33 % 85.0000 41.67 % 75.0000 25.00 %

5,875.00 3,055.00 3,995.00 1,175.00 3,525.00 705.00
60.0000
2,820.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008462 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4206
HWY :SR 005,205
TITLE :I-205 / SR 14

TO I-5 MERGE
CONCRETE REHABILITATION
13X309 (REV. 3/29/2013)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2013
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0051(291), IM-2051(283)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIVERSIDE   CA  925035526
 
3050 MYERS ST
PENHALL COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100190CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
18208A SE 1ST ST 3600 WILDISH LANE

97408-4616
VANCOUVER   WA  986847506 EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

20.0000
27 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

135.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 25.0000 -16.67 % 30.0000 0.00 %

2,700.00 -1,350.00 3,375.00 -675.00 4,050.00 0.00
30.0000
4,050.00

20.0000
28 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

246.0000 L.F. -9.09 % 25.0000 13.64 % 30.0000 36.36 %

4,920.00 -492.00 6,150.00 738.00 7,380.00 1,968.00
22.0000
5,412.00

20.0000
29 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

17.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 40.0000 25.00 % 50.0000 56.25 %

340.00 -204.00 680.00 136.00 850.00 306.00
32.0000
544.00

7,000.0000
30 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

4.0000 EACH 133.33 % 3,000.0000 0.00 % 2,500.0000 -16.67 %

28,000.00 16,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 -2,000.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

57.0000
31 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

200.0000 HR  21.28 % 60.0000 27.66 % 70.0000 48.94 %

11,400.00 2,000.00 12,000.00 2,600.00 14,000.00 4,600.00
47.0000
9,400.00

32 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.007,000.00

0.3000
33 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

53856.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 0.1000 0.00 % 0.1500 50.00 %

16,156.80 10,771.20 5,385.60 0.00 8,078.40 2,692.80
0.1000

5,385.60

0.5000
34 PLASTIC LINE 

75979.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.5000 0.00 % 0.5500 10.00 %

37,989.50 0.00 37,989.50 0.00 41,788.45 3,798.95
0.5000

37,989.50

0.7000
35 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

40551.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.7000 0.00 % 0.7500 7.14 %

28,385.70 0.00 28,385.70 0.00 30,413.25 2,027.55
0.7000

28,385.70

1.0000
36 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

11870.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 1.0000 -60.00 % 1.2500 -50.00 %

11,870.00 -17,805.00 11,870.00 -17,805.00 14,837.50 -14,837.50
2.5000

29,675.00

390.0000
37 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

11.7000 HUND 1.56 % 400.0000 4.17 % 500.0000 30.21 %

4,563.00 70.20 4,680.00 187.20 5,850.00 1,357.20
384.0000
4,492.80



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008462 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4206
HWY :SR 005,205
TITLE :I-205 / SR 14

TO I-5 MERGE
CONCRETE REHABILITATION
13X309 (REV. 3/29/2013)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.
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PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2013
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0051(291), IM-2051(283)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIVERSIDE   CA  925035526
 
3050 MYERS ST
PENHALL COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100190CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
18208A SE 1ST ST 3600 WILDISH LANE

97408-4616
VANCOUVER   WA  986847506 EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

5.5000
38 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

800.0000 HR  150.00 % 10.0000 354.55 % 3.0000 36.36 %

4,400.00 2,640.00 8,000.00 6,240.00 2,400.00 640.00
2.2000

1,760.00

1.0000
39 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

3600.0000 HR  -81.82 % 2.0000 -63.64 % 5.2500 -4.55 %

3,600.00 -16,200.00 7,200.00 -12,600.00 18,900.00 -900.00
5.5000

19,800.00
40 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 150.00 % 283.33 % 100.00 %

75,000.00 45,000.00 115,000.00 85,000.00 60,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

50.0000
41 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

160.0000 HR  0.00 % 55.0000 10.00 % 65.0000 30.00 %

8,000.00 0.00 8,800.00 800.00 10,400.00 2,400.00
50.0000
8,000.00

1.0000
42 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

3600.0000 HR  -98.00 % 10.0000 -80.00 % 65.0000 30.00 %

3,600.00 -176,400.00 36,000.00 -144,000.00 234,000.00 54,000.00
50.0000

180,000.00
43 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 316.67 % 233.33 % 33.33 %

125,000.00 95,000.00 100,000.00 70,000.00 40,000.00 10,000.0030,000.00

12.0000
44 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

662.0000 S.F. -40.00 % 14.0000 -30.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

7,944.00 -5,296.00 9,268.00 -3,972.00 13,240.00 0.00
20.0000

13,240.00

OTHER ITEMS

2,000.0000
45 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL TYPE B

3.0000 EACH 33.33 % 1,145.0000 -23.67 % 2,700.0000 80.00 %

6,000.00 1,500.00 3,435.00 -1,065.00 8,100.00 3,600.00
1,500.0000
4,500.00

2,200.0000
46 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION

3.0000 EACH 46.67 % 1,145.0000 -23.67 % 2,700.0000 80.00 %

6,600.00 2,100.00 3,435.00 -1,065.00 8,100.00 3,600.00
1,500.0000
4,500.00

2,200.0000
47 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR TYPE A

2.0000 EACH 46.67 % 1,145.0000 -23.67 % 2,700.0000 80.00 %

4,400.00 1,400.00 2,290.00 -710.00 5,400.00 2,400.00
1,500.0000
3,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008462 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4206
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03/29/2013
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DOT_RGGB01

IM-0051(291), IM-2051(283)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIVERSIDE   CA  925035526
 
3050 MYERS ST
PENHALL COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100190CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
18208A SE 1ST ST 3600 WILDISH LANE

97408-4616
VANCOUVER   WA  986847506 EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

70.0000
48 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

101.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 50.0000 -28.57 % 100.0000 42.86 %

7,070.00 0.00 5,050.00 -2,020.00 10,100.00 3,030.00
70.0000
7,070.00

49 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00
50 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
51 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
52 CURE BOX 

L.S. 100.00 % -50.00 % -50.00 %

1,000.00 500.00 250.00 -250.00 250.00 -250.00500.00
53 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -16.67 % -83.33 % -96.67 %

2,500.00 -500.00 500.00 -2,500.00 100.00 -2,900.003,000.00

75.0000
54 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 

3.0000 EACH 36.36 % 75.0000 36.36 % 100.0000 81.82 %

225.00 60.00 225.00 60.00 300.00 135.00
55.0000
165.00

325.0000
55 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

3.0000 EACH 225.00 % 330.0000 230.00 % 400.0000 300.00 %

975.00 675.00 990.00 690.00 1,200.00 900.00
100.0000
300.00

56 SIGN COVERING
L.S. 150.00 % -83.33 % -66.67 %

15,000.00 9,000.00 1,000.00 -5,000.00 2,000.00 -4,000.006,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008462 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4206
HWY :SR 005,205
TITLE :I-205 / SR 14

TO I-5 MERGE
CONCRETE REHABILITATION
13X309 (REV. 3/29/2013)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2013
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0051(291), IM-2051(283)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RIVERSIDE   CA  925035526
 
3050 MYERS ST
PENHALL COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100190CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
18208A SE 1ST ST 3600 WILDISH LANE

97408-4616
VANCOUVER   WA  986847506 EUGENE   OR  974040047
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
57 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 91.67 % 186.69 % 100.00 %

57,500.00 27,500.00 86,008.00 56,008.00 60,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

$2,240,474.35 -2.08% $2,319,319.00 1.37% $2,533,087.55 10.71%$2,288,046.30CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,533,087.55$2,240,474.35 $2,319,319.00BASE TOTAL -2.08% 1.37% 10.71%$2,288,046.30



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008462 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4206
HWY :SR 005,205
TITLE :I-205 / SR 14

TO I-5 MERGE
CONCRETE REHABILITATION
13X309 (REV. 3/29/2013)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2013
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0051(291), IM-2051(283)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FARIBAULT   MN  550210008
55021-8553
16871 CANBY AVE
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100171CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 34.04 % -100.00 %

220,000.00 55,874.00 0.00164,126.00

0.2100
2 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

136375.0000 L.F. 31.25 % -100.00 %

28,638.75 6,818.75 0.00
0.1600

21,820.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -64.29 % -100.00 %

1,250.01 -2,249.99 0.003,500.00

20.0000
4 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 

113.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % -100.00 %

2,260.00 904.00 0.00
12.0000
1,356.00

25.0000
5 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

95.0000 S.Y. 257.14 % -100.00 %

2,375.00 1,710.00 0.00
7.0000
665.00

25.0000
6 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

92.0000 L.F. 38.89 % -100.00 %

2,300.00 644.00 0.00
18.0000
1,656.00

20.0000
7 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

17.0000 L.F. -9.09 % -100.00 %

340.00 -34.00 0.00
22.0000
374.00

SURFACING

155.0000
8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

30.0000 TON 355.88 % -100.00 %

4,650.00 3,630.00 0.00
34.0000
1,020.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :13X309 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 17 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008462 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON : Apr 24 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4206
HWY :SR 005,205
TITLE :I-205 / SR 14

TO I-5 MERGE
CONCRETE REHABILITATION
13X309 (REV. 3/29/2013)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :CLARK

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2013
13:10

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0051(291), IM-2051(283)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FARIBAULT   MN  550210008
55021-8553
16871 CANBY AVE
INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100171CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

ASPHALT TREATED BASE
9 REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

450.0000
10 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

328.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

147,600.00 49,200.00 0.00
300.0000
98,400.00

11 PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 0.00100,000.00

1.5900
12 SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK 

3000.0000 L.F. -47.00 % -100.00 %

4,770.00 -4,230.00 0.00
3.0000

9,000.00
13 FORCE ACCOUNT SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 0.0030,000.00

21.0000
14 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

59911.0000 S.Y. 50.54 % -100.00 %

1,258,131.00 422,372.55 0.00
13.9500

835,758.45

HOT MIX ASPHALT
15 CRACK SEALING 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

4.2000
16 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

19078.0000 S.Y. 68.00 % -100.00 %

80,127.60 32,432.60 0.00
2.5000

47,695.00

83.2500
17 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG64-22

3259.0000 TON -12.37 % -100.00 %

271,311.75 -38,293.25 0.00
95.0000

309,605.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
18 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,745.00 0.007,745.00
19 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,500.00 0.001,500.00

0.9200
20 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

42927.0000 L.F. -8.00 % -100.00 %

39,492.84 -3,434.16 0.00
1.0000

42,927.00
21 FORCE ACCOUNT SHOULDER REPAIRS

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 0.007,500.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

85.0000
22 ESC LEAD 

50.0000 DAY 41.67 % -100.00 %

4,250.00 1,250.00 0.00
60.0000
3,000.00

135.0000
23 STREET CLEANING 

100.0000 HR  35.00 % -100.00 %

13,500.00 3,500.00 0.00
100.0000
10,000.00

24 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 0.0040,000.00

1.7500
25 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

5069.0000 L.F. -22.22 % -100.00 %

8,870.75 -2,534.50 0.00
2.2500

11,405.25

75.9000
26 INLET PROTECTION 

47.0000 EACH 26.50 % -100.00 %

3,567.30 747.30 0.00
60.0000
2,820.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

15.3800
27 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

135.0000 L.F. -48.73 % -100.00 %

2,076.30 -1,973.70 0.00
30.0000
4,050.00

14.8100
28 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

246.0000 L.F. -32.68 % -100.00 %

3,643.26 -1,768.74 0.00
22.0000
5,412.00

25.0500
29 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

17.0000 L.F. -21.72 % -100.00 %

425.85 -118.15 0.00
32.0000
544.00

6,000.0000
30 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

4.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

24,000.00 12,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000
12,000.00

68.6100
31 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

200.0000 HR  45.98 % -100.00 %

13,722.00 4,322.00 0.00
47.0000
9,400.00

32 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,000.00 0.007,000.00

0.1000
33 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

53856.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,385.60 0.00 0.00
0.1000

5,385.60

0.4900
34 PLASTIC LINE 

75979.0000 L.F. -2.00 % -100.00 %

37,229.71 -759.79 0.00
0.5000

37,989.50

0.6800
35 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

40551.0000 L.F. -2.86 % -100.00 %

27,574.68 -811.02 0.00
0.7000

28,385.70

0.9800
36 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

11870.0000 L.F. -60.80 % -100.00 %

11,632.60 -18,042.40 0.00
2.5000

29,675.00

390.0000
37 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

11.7000 HUND 1.56 % -100.00 %

4,563.00 70.20 0.00
384.0000
4,492.80
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

4.0000
38 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

800.0000 HR  81.82 % -100.00 %

3,200.00 1,440.00 0.00
2.2000

1,760.00

5.0000
39 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

3600.0000 HR  -9.09 % -100.00 %

18,000.00 -1,800.00 0.00
5.5000

19,800.00
40 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 55.67 % -100.00 %

46,700.00 16,700.00 0.0030,000.00

58.0000
41 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

160.0000 HR  16.00 % -100.00 %

9,280.00 1,280.00 0.00
50.0000
8,000.00

58.0000
42 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

3600.0000 HR  16.00 % -100.00 %

208,800.00 28,800.00 0.00
50.0000

180,000.00
43 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 66.67 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 20,000.00 0.0030,000.00

14.0000
44 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

662.0000 S.F. -30.00 % -100.00 %

9,268.00 -3,972.00 0.00
20.0000

13,240.00

OTHER ITEMS

1,123.3000
45 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL TYPE B

3.0000 EACH -25.11 % -100.00 %

3,369.90 -1,130.10 0.00
1,500.0000
4,500.00

1,123.3000
46 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION

3.0000 EACH -25.11 % -100.00 %

3,369.90 -1,130.10 0.00
1,500.0000
4,500.00

1,123.3000
47 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR TYPE A

2.0000 EACH -25.11 % -100.00 %

2,246.60 -753.40 0.00
1,500.0000
3,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

31.0500
48 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

101.0000 S.Y. -55.64 % -100.00 %

3,136.05 -3,933.95 0.00
70.0000
7,070.00

49 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
50 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
51 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
52 CURE BOX 

L.S. 400.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 2,000.00 0.00500.00
53 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -41.67 % -100.00 %

1,750.00 -1,250.00 0.003,000.00

75.0000
54 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 

3.0000 EACH 36.36 % -100.00 %

225.00 60.00 0.00
55.0000
165.00

325.0000
55 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

3.0000 EACH 225.00 % -100.00 %

975.00 675.00 0.00
100.0000
300.00

56 SIGN COVERING
L.S. -16.67 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 -1,000.00 0.006,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
57 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 127.77 % -100.00 %

68,330.00 38,330.00 0.0030,000.00

$2,903,587.45 26.90% $0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$2,288,046.30CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,903,587.45BASE TOTAL 26.90%$2,288,046.30

4TH BIDDER REJECTED


